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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that

interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Most of the time 42% 35% 32% 46% 60% 44% 35% 41% 32% 42% 40% 39% 46%
Some of the time 31% 31% 32% 33% 24% 29% 37% 33% 35% 29% 27% 33% 31%
Only now and then 16% 13% 20% 14% 15% 15% 24% 16% 10% 11% 24% 16% 9%
Hardly at all 11% 18% 14% 7% 1% 12% 4% 3% 22% 15% 8% 9% 13%
Don’t know 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Most of the time 42% 40% 40% 49% 42% 35% 48% 45% 39% 34% 40% 74%
Some of the time 31% 35% 28% 31% 36% 30% 29% 32% 29% 30% 36% 20%
Only now and then 16% 15% 18% 9% 11% 19% 15% 16% 15% 21% 12% 5%
Hardly at all 11% 7% 13% 11% 10% 14% 7% 6% 15% 15% 12% 1%
Don’t know 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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2. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 28% 34% 23% 28% 31% 23% 53% 28% 29% 30% 30% 27% 27%
Off on the wrong track 60% 49% 58% 66% 64% 67% 26% 57% 58% 60% 60% 58% 63%
Not sure 12% 18% 19% 6% 5% 9% 22% 15% 13% 10% 10% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (116) (274) (456) (152) (693) (129) (117) (59) (181) (210) (370) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Generally headed in the

right direction 28% 49% 19% 14% 50% 25% 19% 30% 27% 29% 27% 29%
Off on the wrong track 60% 35% 72% 81% 35% 59% 75% 61% 58% 58% 60% 67%
Not sure 12% 16% 9% 5% 15% 16% 6% 9% 15% 13% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (373) (321) (230) (248) (330) (346) (481) (517) (384) (327) (132)
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3. Seriousness of threat — Islamist militants in Iraq and Syria (ISIS)

How serious a threat do you think the following groups or countries pose to the United States?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 48% 42% 38% 56% 57% 50% 38% 51% 44% 48% 48% 53% 38%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 27% 30% 26% 25% 30% 29% 21% 22% 31% 29% 30% 22% 31%
A minor threat to the U.S. 13% 8% 21% 11% 11% 12% 18% 12% 16% 12% 12% 13% 15%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 14% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 7% 13% 11% 3% 0% 6% 9% 10% 7% 8% 5% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 48% 37% 53% 56% 33% 46% 59% 45% 50% 48% 49% 43%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 27% 35% 20% 27% 34% 24% 26% 29% 25% 26% 28% 34%
A minor threat to the U.S. 13% 15% 16% 7% 17% 18% 7% 17% 9% 16% 11% 14%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 3% 3% 11% 7% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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4. Seriousness of threat — Al Qaeda

How serious a threat do you think the following groups or countries pose to the United States?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 38% 32% 29% 45% 49% 38% 37% 47% 30% 41% 38% 40% 33%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 34% 36% 34% 34% 30% 37% 23% 23% 41% 34% 39% 31% 32%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 13% 22% 14% 16% 17% 20% 15% 13% 18% 12% 19% 16%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 13% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 8% 15% 11% 3% 0% 6% 7% 11% 14% 6% 6% 6% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 38% 30% 42% 42% 22% 35% 51% 38% 39% 38% 40% 39%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 34% 35% 32% 36% 37% 37% 29% 32% 35% 33% 31% 39%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 21% 16% 13% 23% 20% 10% 21% 13% 16% 21% 15%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 1% 5% 6% 2% 5% 1% 6%
Not sure 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 4% 11% 9% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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5. Seriousness of threat — Hamas
How serious a threat do you think the following groups or countries pose to the United States?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 20% 14% 17% 22% 30% 19% 24% 26% 12% 22% 21% 20% 17%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 27% 31% 21% 29% 26% 28% 20% 26% 33% 31% 30% 26% 21%
A minor threat to the U.S. 23% 14% 27% 26% 25% 25% 17% 22% 23% 26% 19% 23% 28%
Not a threat to the U.S. 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 23% 10% 14% 8% 17% 13% 12%
Not sure 17% 28% 21% 10% 6% 17% 16% 16% 18% 13% 12% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 20% 12% 23% 27% 10% 16% 30% 18% 22% 21% 19% 18%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 27% 27% 26% 32% 23% 22% 34% 27% 27% 23% 28% 28%
A minor threat to the U.S. 23% 28% 22% 20% 29% 25% 19% 28% 19% 24% 25% 33%
Not a threat to the U.S. 13% 17% 14% 7% 20% 13% 8% 15% 10% 12% 10% 18%
Not sure 17% 17% 15% 14% 17% 24% 9% 11% 22% 20% 18% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 20-22, 2014 You

6. Seriousness of threat — Iran
How serious a threat do you think the following groups or countries pose to the United States?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 23% 19% 18% 28% 25% 24% 23% 24% 13% 20% 26% 25% 18%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 35% 35% 32% 36% 40% 37% 25% 34% 45% 38% 38% 36% 29%
A minor threat to the U.S. 23% 20% 26% 24% 20% 25% 20% 15% 24% 31% 19% 19% 29%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 5% 19% 15% 5% 3% 8% 11% 9%
Not sure 10% 19% 14% 4% 4% 9% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 23% 18% 26% 27% 14% 20% 32% 19% 26% 26% 20% 25%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 35% 32% 35% 43% 30% 33% 41% 37% 34% 27% 46% 32%
A minor threat to the U.S. 23% 26% 23% 21% 28% 31% 14% 26% 20% 27% 20% 30%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 12% 7% 4% 14% 5% 8% 11% 6% 9% 4% 11%
Not sure 10% 12% 8% 6% 13% 12% 5% 6% 14% 12% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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7. Seriousness of threat — Russia
How serious a threat do you think the following groups or countries pose to the United States?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 17% 15% 13% 19% 18% 14% 18% 31% 11% 16% 14% 18% 17%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 36% 38% 32% 36% 43% 38% 34% 29% 35% 38% 46% 35% 27%
A minor threat to the U.S. 26% 21% 31% 29% 20% 29% 20% 11% 34% 30% 21% 27% 27%
Not a threat to the U.S. 11% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 17% 18% 6% 8% 10% 10% 15%
Not sure 10% 17% 13% 5% 5% 9% 10% 12% 14% 8% 10% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 17% 13% 22% 15% 10% 16% 21% 14% 19% 17% 16% 19%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 36% 34% 35% 43% 33% 35% 40% 39% 34% 31% 40% 41%
A minor threat to the U.S. 26% 28% 25% 26% 30% 29% 22% 27% 25% 27% 30% 21%
Not a threat to the U.S. 11% 13% 11% 7% 15% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 6% 17%
Not sure 10% 12% 7% 8% 12% 11% 7% 7% 13% 13% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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8. Seriousness of threat — Syria
How serious a threat do you think the following groups or countries pose to the United States?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 22% 20% 25% 22% 17% 20% 21% 31% 18% 19% 19% 24% 23%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 32% 36% 24% 33% 37% 33% 32% 27% 28% 35% 35% 34% 20%
A minor threat to the U.S. 24% 19% 24% 26% 26% 25% 20% 16% 27% 27% 25% 19% 27%
Not a threat to the U.S. 12% 7% 11% 14% 17% 10% 16% 15% 13% 7% 11% 13% 15%
Not sure 11% 19% 16% 6% 4% 11% 10% 12% 14% 12% 10% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 22% 17% 19% 31% 18% 16% 29% 20% 23% 21% 23% 19%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 32% 31% 34% 35% 25% 30% 38% 28% 35% 32% 31% 32%
A minor threat to the U.S. 24% 28% 25% 18% 31% 28% 16% 28% 20% 25% 24% 27%
Not a threat to the U.S. 12% 14% 13% 8% 14% 11% 12% 18% 6% 10% 10% 20%
Not sure 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 16% 6% 7% 15% 12% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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9. Following Iraq news

How closely are you following the news about the current situation in Iraq?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Very closely 20% 12% 16% 24% 29% 21% 18% 16% 18% 22% 17% 18% 25%
Somewhat closely 45% 44% 42% 46% 47% 45% 34% 52% 47% 39% 47% 47% 42%
Not very closely 27% 27% 29% 26% 24% 27% 33% 23% 17% 33% 26% 27% 22%
Not at all 9% 17% 13% 5% 0% 7% 15% 8% 18% 7% 10% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (117) (273) (457) (152) (693) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (369) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very closely 20% 14% 19% 31% 15% 14% 28% 25% 14% 12% 18% 42%
Somewhat closely 45% 44% 46% 45% 49% 44% 43% 47% 42% 44% 46% 45%
Not very closely 27% 29% 28% 19% 26% 30% 24% 21% 32% 30% 32% 12%
Not at all 9% 13% 6% 5% 10% 12% 5% 6% 12% 13% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (372) (321) (230) (249) (329) (346) (481) (518) (386) (326) (132)
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10. Support Obama’s decision
Do you support or oppose U.S. military air strikes against Islamic State insurgents in Irag and Syria?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly support 39% 26% 27% 48% 60% 40% 38% 45% 22% 40% 41% 38% 38%
Somewhat support 32% 36% 32% 29% 33% 31% 29% 31% 56% 33% 26% 34% 35%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 10% 11% 4% 10% 10% 4% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 9% 4% 0% 3% 5% 11% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 15% 24% 22% 9% 3% 16% 17% 9% 11% 16% 19% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (117) (274) (456) (152) (694) (129) (117) (59) (182) (210) (370) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly support 39% 33% 32% 58% 27% 30% 54% 44% 34% 37% 37% 53%
Somewhat support 32% 39% 35% 22% 40% 38% 23% 33% 31% 30% 33% 31%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8% 12% 7% 8% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 15% 13% 19% 7% 17% 17% 11% 7% 22% 20% 15% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (372) (321) (230) (249) (329) (346) (482) (517) (385) (327) (132)
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11. Support for sending ground troops
Do you favor or oppose sending U.S. ground troops to fight Islamic State insurgents in Iraq and Syria?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Strongly favor 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 16% 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 10%
Somewhat favor 24% 21% 23% 27% 21% 23% 23% 23% 31% 25% 21% 21% 31%
Somewhat oppose 22% 18% 23% 24% 20% 22% 28% 19% 16% 19% 21% 23% 24%
Strongly oppose 24% 23% 22% 24% 28% 23% 22% 29% 30% 22% 28% 23% 23%
Not sure 16% 22% 19% 11% 15% 18% 12% 16% 12% 20% 14% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (117) (273) (456) (152) (693) (128) (118) (59) (180) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly favor 14% 12% 7% 28% 7% 7% 25% 17% 12% 13% 12% 20%
Somewhat favor 24% 16% 26% 34% 17% 21% 31% 29% 19% 20% 27% 27%
Somewhat oppose 22% 27% 23% 13% 24% 28% 15% 23% 21% 24% 22% 18%
Strongly oppose 24% 29% 26% 13% 33% 28% 15% 24% 24% 23% 25% 29%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 12% 19% 16% 14% 8% 24% 20% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (372) (321) (229) (248) (330) (345) (481) (517) (385) (327) (132)
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12. Support for sending weapons
Do you support or oppose the United States sending weapons to more moderate rebel groups in Syria to fight Islamic State insurgents?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly support 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8% 13% 10% 11% 14% 8% 8% 8%
Somewhat support 25% 24% 19% 24% 43% 23% 26% 30% 44% 26% 24% 24% 30%
Somewhat oppose 24% 16% 29% 27% 22% 27% 26% 16% 12% 20% 24% 24% 30%
Strongly oppose 22% 19% 24% 25% 16% 23% 17% 25% 22% 13% 21% 28% 19%
Not sure 19% 30% 21% 14% 11% 21% 17% 19% 12% 27% 23% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (116) (271) (457) (152) (692) (127) (118) (59) (181) (209) (370) (236)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly support 9% 10% 6% 15% 7% 10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 14%
Somewhat support 25% 28% 25% 27% 28% 24% 25% 29% 22% 28% 21% 28%
Somewhat oppose 24% 28% 25% 22% 27% 25% 23% 26% 22% 24% 25% 34%
Strongly oppose 22% 15% 22% 24% 18% 17% 29% 23% 21% 17% 27% 19%
Not sure 19% 18% 22% 11% 19% 24% 14% 15% 24% 22% 19% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (372) (319) (229) (249) (328) (344) (481) (515) (385) (325) (132)
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13. Chances of terrorist attack in next year
What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very likely (more than 50%) 17% 5% 14% 24% 26% 19% 9% 18% 16% 17% 14% 19% 18%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 38% 24% 43% 40% 43% 41% 36% 28% 28% 36% 46% 37% 32%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 24% 32% 23% 20% 22% 22% 28% 30% 23% 23% 16% 26% 30%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 9% 16% 5% 9% 5% 8% 11% 3% 19% 12% 11% 7% 7%
Not sure 12% 24% 14% 7% 4% 10% 15% 21% 14% 13% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (272) (456) (152) (692) (128) (118) (59) (181) (209) (369) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very likely (more than 50%) 17% 8% 17% 29% 8% 12% 28% 16% 19% 14% 17% 22%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 38% 32% 44% 42% 35% 37% 40% 40% 36% 41% 35% 42%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 24% 31% 20% 19% 31% 26% 18% 23% 24% 21% 28% 25%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 9% 13% 9% 3% 13% 9% 6% 12% 6% 11% 6% 10%
Not sure 12% 16% 9% 7% 13% 16% 7% 9% 15% 12% 14% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (872) (319) (230) (248) (330) (344) (481) (516) (385) (326) (132)
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14. Approve of the way Barack Obama is handling the following international crises
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the following international crises? (A) Fighting between ISIS fighters and the government of

Irag; (B) Fighting between Israelis and Palestinians in Gaza; (C) Fighting between pro-Russia separatists and the government of Ukraine; (D) Fighting between
rebels and the government of Syria

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 38% 39% 38% 36% 39% 33% 56% 39% 44% 46% 42% 33% 35%
B 24% 21% 29% 23% 23% 22% 43% 17% 19% 27% 31% 20% 21%
C 32% 35% 33% 30% 30% 31% 42% 31% 25% 32% 36% 29% 35%
D 28% 25% 30% 27% 32% 25% 50% 23% 24% 38% 33% 22% 25%
Totals (999) (117) (273) (457) (152) (694) (128) (118) (59) (181) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A 38% 55% 32% 22% 57% 40% 24% 41% 34% 40% 31% 44%
B 24% 41% 18% 10% 42% 27% 11% 27% 21% 24% 23% 29%
C 32% 48% 27% 17% 55% 35% 16% 36% 29% 32% 27% 39%
D 28% 44% 26% 12% 48% 31% 14% 32% 25% 28% 26% 36%
Totals (999) (372) (321) (230) (248) (330) (346) (481) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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15. Disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the following international crises
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the following international crises? (A) Fighting between ISIS fighters and the government of

Irag; (B) Fighting between Israelis and Palestinians in Gaza; (C) Fighting between pro-Russia separatists and the government of Ukraine; (D) Fighting between
rebels and the government of Syria

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 42% 26% 37% 52% 49% 47% 17% 41% 43% 38% 37% 44% 46%
B 48% 30% 42% 60% 59% 54% 20% 47% 53% 52% 40% 48% 54%
C 42% 19% 39% 52% 58% 46% 19% 42% 47% 43% 38% 42% 45%
D 45% 31% 40% 55% 52% 49% 16% 44% 63% 42% 40% 46% 50%
Totals (999) (117) (273) (457) (152) (694) (128) (118) (59) (181) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A 42% 20% 47% 65% 19% 34% 63% 47% 37% 35% 50% 49%
B 48% 25% 56% 70% 26% 40% 69% 53% 43% 43% 54% 60%
C 42% 23% 45% 64% 14% 37% 63% 47% 38% 35% 49% 53%
D 45% 24% 48% 66% 24% 38% 64% 50% 40% 37% 51% 53%
Totals (999) (372) (321) (230) (248) (330) (346) (481) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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16. Seek Congressional approval
Do you think President Obama should or should not seek congressional approval for conducting military operations against Islamist insurgents in Iraq and Syria?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Should 63% 53% 57% 69% 78% 67% 61% 54% 47% 67% 60% 62% 66%
Should not 15% 10% 21% 17% 7% 13% 20% 20% 12% 16% 13% 16% 13%
Not sure 22% 36% 22% 15% 15% 20% 19% 25% 40% 16% 27% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (273) (455) (152) (693) (129) (116) (59) (181) (209) (370) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Should 63% 59% 60% 80% 55% 59% 72% 67% 59% 56% 64% 75%
Should not 15% 20% 15% 7% 17% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14%
Not sure 22% 21% 25% 13% 28% 26% 13% 18% 25% 29% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (3871) (320) (230) (249) (330) (343) (481) (516) (385) (325) (132)
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17. Member of Congress support
If Congress were to vote on whether or not to authorize the use of military force against Islamist insurgents in Iraq and Syria, would you want your member of

Congress to support or oppose the authorization?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Support 54% 41% 45% 66% 64% 57% 47% 53% 44% 51% 57% 53% 56%
Oppose 18% 18% 23% 17% 12% 18% 22% 15% 17% 21% 14% 20% 18%
Not sure 28% 40% 32% 17% 24% 25% 31% 32% 39% 28% 29% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (273) (455) (152) (692) (129) (117) (59) (181) (210) (370) (236)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Support 54% 54% 47% 68% 47% 47% 66% 59% 50% 49% 59% 69%
Oppose 18% 16% 24% 15% 18% 22% 15% 20% 16% 18% 20% 15%
Not sure 28% 30% 29% 18% 35% 31% 19% 21% 34% 33% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (371) (320) (230) (249) (329) (344) (482) (515) (385) (325) (132)
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18. Congress done more or less than usual
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
More than usual 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1%
About the same 26% 30% 30% 23% 18% 24% 29% 31% 30% 26% 27% 26% 23%
Less than usual 56% 40% 46% 64% 78% 59% 54% 48% 43% 57% 60% 51% 61%
Not sure 15% 25% 21% 11% 3% 15% 10% 18% 25% 13% 12% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (116) (271) (456) (152) (690) (129) (118) (58) (181) (209) (368) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

More than usual 3% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1%
About the same 26% 20% 30% 30% 22% 23% 31% 29% 23% 22% 29% 34%
Less than usual 56% 62% 54% 53% 64% 58% 50% 57% 55% 55% 55% 63%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 18% 13% 10% 21% 19% 15% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (372) (320) (227) (248) (330) (342) (480) (515) (384) (326) (131)
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19. Who is the agenda setter
Who do you think is setting the agenda in Washington DC these days?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
President Obama 21% 17% 17% 23% 30% 23% 12% 20% 19% 17% 24% 21% 20%
House Republicans 9% 6% 9% 9% 12% 8% 18% 7% 3% 10% 13% 7% 7%
Senate Republicans 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Senate Democrats 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 1% 5% 12% 8% 6% 3% 8%
House Democrats 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3%
The media 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 13% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8%
The Supreme Court 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0%
Lobbyists 20% 18% 19% 20% 25% 22% 14% 12% 25% 26% 22% 17% 19%
Not sure 30% 42% 36% 23% 16% 29% 29% 39% 30% 28% 24% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (272) (456) (152) (692) (128) (118) (59) (181) (209) (369) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

President Obama 21% 14% 23% 32% 16% 16% 29% 16% 26% 23% 17% 23%
House Republicans 9% 15% 8% 2% 15% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6% 12%
Senate Republicans 3% 6% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Senate Democrats 6% 1% 7% 10% 2% 2% 11% 8% 3% 4% 7% 5%
House Democrats 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
The media 7% 5% 6% 12% 4% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 9% 10%
The Supreme Court 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Lobbyists 20% 18% 25% 19% 25% 22% 16% 26% 15% 15% 21% 27%
Not sure 30% 33% 29% 22% 29% 40% 20% 26% 34% 36% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (373) (318) (230) (249) (330) (344) (481) (516) (385) (326) (132)
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20. Which is the better party - issues — Immigration
Which party does a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Republicans 24% 19% 21% 26% 30% 27% 14% 19% 19% 24% 16% 28% 23%
Democrats 30% 36% 32% 26% 24% 27% 44% 34% 23% 29% 30% 29% 32%
Neither 37% 31% 36% 38% 43% 35% 36% 37% 51% 32% 40% 37% 36%
Not sure 10% 14% 11% 10% 3% 11% 7% 10% 6% 14% 15% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (115) (269) (456) (152) (690) (126) (118) (58) (179) (210) (366) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 24% 4% 22% 61% 5% 15% 44% 26% 22% 17% 27% 34%
Democrats 30% 55% 21% 7% 55% 31% 14% 30% 29% 27% 27% 37%
Neither 37% 31% 50% 24% 34% 38% 36% 37% 36% 45% 32% 27%
Not sure 10% 9% 7% 8% 6% 16% 6% 6% 14% 10% 14% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (369) (318) (230) (246) (328) (344) (478) (514) (384) (323) (131)
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21. Which is the better party - issues — Gay rights
Which party does a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 13% 16% 14% 10% 16% 14% 11% 12% 13% 16% 8% 18% 8%
Democrats 42% 47% 44% 39% 36% 42% 46% 37% 40% 32% 46% 41% 48%
Neither 30% 14% 31% 35% 39% 30% 27% 33% 30% 33% 29% 27% 33%
Not sure 15% 22% 11% 16% 9% 14% 15% 18% 17% 18% 18% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (114) (269) (453) (152) (689) (125) (116) (58) (178) (209) (364) (237)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 13% 5% 9% 39% 7% 4% 27% 13% 13% 11% 17% 12%
Democrats 42% 62% 37% 22% 73% 45% 20% 40% 44% 37% 41% 55%
Neither 30% 20% 42% 28% 14% 27% 43% 34% 26% 34% 26% 25%
Not sure 15% 14% 13% 11% 6% 25% 10% 13% 17% 18% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (366) (318) (229) (247) (327) (340) (476) (512) (384) (320) (131)
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22. Which is the better party - issues — Education
Which party does a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 21% 19% 17% 21% 31% 24% 10% 15% 25% 19% 18% 25% 18%
Democrats 33% 40% 37% 27% 30% 27% 58% 41% 28% 26% 35% 32% 39%
Neither 35% 24% 35% 42% 33% 36% 26% 31% 42% 34% 34% 35% 35%
Not sure 11% 17% 11% 10% 6% 13% 6% 14% 5% 21% 13% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (115) (268) (454) (152) (688) (126) (117) (58) (178) (210) (365) (236)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 21% 3% 20% 55% 7% 8% 42% 23% 19% 15% 22% 28%
Democrats 33% 64% 22% 7% 61% 35% 16% 32% 35% 35% 26% 36%
Neither 35% 22% 48% 31% 26% 37% 38% 36% 33% 38% 34% 31%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 7% 6% 20% 5% 9% 13% 11% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (368) (817) (230) (246) (327) (342) (477) (512) (384) (322) (130)
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23. Which is the better party - issues — Health care
Which party does a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Republicans 23% 20% 16% 25% 36% 26% 11% 20% 23% 24% 19% 25% 23%
Democrats 36% 40% 39% 32% 30% 30% 60% 37% 39% 34% 35% 34% 42%
Neither 31% 16% 36% 36% 31% 33% 22% 26% 37% 27% 36% 33% 25%
Not sure 10% 23% 9% 7% 3% 11% 7% 17% 1% 16% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (115) (270) (455) (152) (690) (126) (118) (58) (179) (210) (366) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 23% 3% 20% 61% 6% 12% 44% 24% 22% 18% 24% 29%
Democrats 36% 66% 24% 9% 67% 36% 17% 37% 34% 36% 32% 48%
Neither 31% 18% 48% 25% 18% 35% 34% 30% 31% 35% 29% 22%
Not sure 10% 13% 8% 6% 9% 17% 5% 9% 12% 10% 15% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (369) (318) (230) (246) (328) (344) (479) (513) (384) (323) (131)
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24. Which is the better party - issues — Taxes
Which party does a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 27% 21% 24% 30% 36% 31% 14% 21% 28% 34% 21% 29% 25%
Democrats 28% 32% 32% 24% 28% 24% 51% 32% 23% 24% 27% 29% 32%
Neither 34% 26% 35% 39% 34% 35% 26% 31% 41% 28% 42% 35% 29%
Not sure 10% 21% 9% 8% 3% 10% 9% 16% 8% 14% 11% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (114) (269) (456) (152) (691) (125) (117) (58) (178) (210) (366) (237)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 27% 7% 28% 63% 7% 19% 47% 31% 23% 19% 29% 41%
Democrats 28% 58% 13% 6% 54% 28% 14% 31% 26% 32% 25% 33%
Neither 34% 26% 50% 23% 30% 37% 34% 32% 37% 38% 33% 24%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 16% 5% 6% 15% 11% 13% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (369) (318) (230) (247) (328) (342) (479) (512) (384) (324) (130)
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25. Which is the better party - issues — Abortion
Which party does a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 21% 25% 17% 20% 26% 24% 16% 13% 22% 20% 20% 25% 16%
Democrats 33% 36% 37% 29% 28% 31% 40% 31% 37% 27% 30% 33% 40%
Neither 31% 21% 30% 38% 31% 30% 32% 38% 31% 35% 29% 29% 34%
Not sure 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 15% 12% 19% 10% 18% 20% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (115) (270) (453) (152) (688) (126) (118) (58) (179) (209) (364) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 21% 7% 19% 53% 10% 8% 41% 27% 16% 14% 26% 28%
Democrats 33% 55% 26% 11% 64% 34% 13% 33% 32% 29% 30% 50%
Neither 31% 24% 42% 26% 19% 32% 37% 27% 35% 37% 29% 20%
Not sure 15% 14% 13% 10% 7% 26% 8% 12% 17% 20% 16% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (368) (318) (230) (245) (328) (343) (477) (513) (382) (323) (131)
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26. Which is the better party - issues — The economy
Which party does a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 27% 19% 23% 29% 40% 32% 5% 17% 37% 29% 21% 29% 26%
Democrats 30% 34% 30% 27% 31% 25% 56% 28% 33% 25% 26% 32% 36%
Neither 33% 29% 34% 37% 25% 32% 29% 40% 27% 31% 38% 32% 29%
Not sure 11% 18% 13% 7% 4% 11% 9% 14% 3% 15% 14% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (115) (270) (456) (152) (691) (126) (118) (58) (179) (209) (367) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 27% 5% 27% 64% 8% 15% 49% 29% 24% 18% 30% 41%
Democrats 30% 59% 15% 11% 53% 27% 19% 35% 26% 33% 23% 37%
Neither 33% 25% 50% 16% 29% 41% 27% 28% 37% 37% 32% 20%
Not sure 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 16% 5% 8% 13% 12% 14% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (370) (318) (230) (247) (328) (344) (480) (513) (383) (325) (131)
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27. Which is the better party - issues — Creating Jobs
Which party does a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 26% 24% 20% 29% 37% 30% 10% 17% 40% 24% 26% 28% 26%
Democrats 31% 37% 33% 27% 30% 27% 57% 25% 30% 28% 28% 32% 35%
Neither 33% 23% 40% 36% 29% 34% 25% 42% 26% 32% 37% 33% 29%
Not sure 9% 17% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 16% 3% 15% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (115) (270) (456) (152) (691) (126) (118) (58) (179) (210) (366) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 26% 5% 28% 61% 7% 16% 48% 30% 23% 19% 30% 37%
Democrats 31% 61% 14% 11% 57% 32% 15% 33% 29% 33% 25% 41%
Neither 33% 23% 51% 21% 26% 40% 31% 30% 36% 37% 34% 21%
Not sure 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 12% 5% 6% 12% 11% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (369) (319) (230) (247) (327) (345) (479) (514) (384) (324) (131)
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28. Which is the better party - groups — Gays and Lesbians
Which party is better for the following groups?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 13% 5% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Democrats 56% 55% 54% 56% 60% 58% 51% 42% 71% 51% 53% 56% 62%
Neither 21% 10% 23% 24% 25% 20% 29% 23% 10% 25% 25% 18% 17%
Not sure 14% 25% 12% 12% 4% 13% 10% 22% 15% 16% 13% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (113) (269) (452) (151) (686) (127) (116) (56) (178) (209) (364) (234)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 10% 4% 8% 22% 4% 4% 19% 12% 7% 10% 9% 12%
Democrats 56% 65% 50% 52% 78% 53% 46% 53% 59% 45% 62% 70%
Neither 21% 17% 30% 13% 7% 23% 27% 22% 19% 26% 17% 12%
Not sure 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 20% 8% 13% 14% 18% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (985) (366) (315) (229) (246) (323) (342) 477) (508) (379) (324) (130)
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29. Which is the better party - groups — Women
Which party is better for the following groups?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 23% 17% 14% 28% 35% 27% 10% 17% 22% 18% 21% 25% 25%
Democrats 42% 52% 44% 39% 31% 37% 65% 38% 59% 43% 45% 40% 42%
Neither 21% 13% 24% 23% 26% 22% 19% 27% 9% 25% 20% 22% 19%
Not sure 14% 19% 18% 9% 8% 15% 6% 18% 11% 14% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (113) (270) (451) (149) (686) (127) (114) (56) (176) (208) (366) (233)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 23% 3% 24% 53% 2% 10% 47% 25% 20% 18% 22% 30%
Democrats 42% 71% 34% 14% 79% 42% 20% 41% 44% 41% 40% 42%
Neither 21% 14% 28% 20% 11% 25% 25% 22% 21% 25% 24% 16%
Not sure 14% 12% 14% 14% 8% 22% 8% 12% 15% 16% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (364) (316) (228) (245) (323) (341) (476) (507) (380) (822) (130)
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30. Which is the better party - groups — Blacks/African-Americans
Which party is better for the following groups?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 16% 10% 12% 19% 25% 18% 8% 13% 17% 13% 16% 16% 18%
Democrats 48% 50% 52% 46% 44% 47% 60% 34% 58% 50% 44% 50% 48%
Neither 21% 18% 18% 25% 20% 19% 22% 32% 15% 22% 21% 21% 18%
Not sure 15% 22% 19% 11% 11% 16% 10% 20% 10% 15% 19% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (112) (271) (451) (151) (687) (125) (116) (57) (177) (209) (366) (233)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 16% 3% 20% 31% 2% 7% 32% 21% 11% 11% 17% 26%
Democrats 48% 71% 37% 38% 7% 47% 33% 41% 55% 47% 47% 55%
Neither 21% 15% 28% 13% 12% 22% 25% 23% 18% 22% 22% 12%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 18% 9% 25% 10% 15% 16% 21% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (365) (317) (228) (246) (322) (343) (475) (510) (377) (325) (130)
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31. Which is the better party - groups — Hispanics
Which party is better for the following groups?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 14% 9% 11% 16% 20% 14% 9% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13% 17%
Democrats 48% 50% 48% 45% 54% 48% 50% 47% 55% 50% 49% 48% 46%
Neither 23% 19% 28% 26% 14% 21% 32% 30% 13% 21% 21% 25% 23%
Not sure 15% 22% 14% 13% 11% 17% 9% 10% 18% 17% 17% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (114) (267) (450) (151) (684) (125) (115) (58) (176) (209) (364) (233)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 14% 3% 14% 28% 2% 6% 28% 17% 10% 8% 14% 25%
Democrats 48% 69% 39% 34% 76% 47% 34% 43% 53% 46% 45% 55%
Neither 23% 16% 30% 23% 12% 24% 28% 26% 20% 24% 27% 15%
Not sure 15% 11% 17% 15% 9% 23% 9% 14% 16% 22% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (365) (315) (228) (243) (323) (343) (478) (504) (377) (323) (130)
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32. Which is the better party - groups — Families
Which party is better for the following groups?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 30% 20% 19% 38% 46% 37% 8% 17% 28% 23% 31% 33% 30%
Democrats 35% 49% 36% 29% 29% 27% 64% 44% 45% 38% 31% 36% 36%
Neither 22% 11% 26% 26% 22% 24% 20% 22% 12% 21% 28% 20% 21%
Not sure 13% 20% 19% 7% 3% 13% 8% 17% 14% 18% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (113) (271) (453) (151) (688) (127) (116) (57) (178) (209) (367) (234)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 30% 6% 34% 65% 4% 17% 58% 32% 29% 23% 34% 38%
Democrats 35% 68% 20% 10% 70% 33% 16% 33% 37% 36% 31% 35%
Neither 22% 16% 33% 13% 15% 30% 19% 23% 21% 25% 21% 24%
Not sure 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 20% 6% 12% 13% 17% 14% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (988) (367) (317) (229) (247) (324) (343) (478) (510) (380) (325) (130)
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33. Which is the better party - groups — Small business owners
Which party is better for the following groups?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 33% 19% 25% 39% 50% 39% 13% 25% 26% 31% 29% 36% 32%
Democrats 30% 33% 36% 26% 24% 23% 58% 34% 42% 28% 29% 31% 32%
Neither 22% 22% 22% 25% 15% 22% 18% 21% 29% 22% 23% 20% 23%
Not sure 16% 26% 17% 10% 11% 17% 11% 21% 4% 18% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (112) (270) (452) (151) (686) (127) (115) (57) (178) (208) (365) (234)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 33% 10% 33% 68% 8% 19% 60% 36% 29% 23% 38% 47%
Democrats 30% 59% 18% 5% 60% 29% 13% 26% 34% 34% 23% 33%
Neither 22% 15% 34% 15% 17% 29% 18% 24% 20% 25% 22% 18%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 12% 14% 23% 9% 14% 18% 18% 18% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (985) (367) (314) (229) (246) (322) (343) 477) (508) (380) (323) (130)
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34. Which is the better party - groups — Gun owners
Which party is better for the following groups?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 58% 40% 58% 63% 74% 64% 49% 40% 50% 58% 59% 57% 60%
Democrats 10% 17% 8% 10% 5% 7% 19% 13% 17% 9% 8% 12% 10%
Neither 19% 20% 19% 18% 16% 15% 29% 23% 23% 15% 22% 20% 15%
Not sure 13% 23% 14% 9% 4% 13% 3% 24% 10% 18% 11% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (112) (271) (453) (151) (687) (127) (116) (57) (178) (209) (366) (234)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 58% 52% 55% 76% 50% 55% 68% 60% 57% 46% 64% 76%
Democrats 10% 18% 7% 4% 20% 7% 7% 9% 12% 13% 7% 11%
Neither 19% 16% 26% 9% 16% 19% 20% 20% 17% 24% 17% 4%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 19% 5% 11% 14% 17% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (366) (317) (229) (247) (324) (342) (477) (510) (380) (324) (130)
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35. Which is the better party - groups — Christians
Which party is better for the following groups?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republicans 44% 34% 38% 50% 55% 52% 22% 29% 31% 39% 45% 42% 50%
Democrats 17% 27% 16% 12% 11% 10% 39% 28% 23% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Neither 24% 20% 27% 25% 20% 22% 24% 23% 40% 28% 21% 26% 18%
Not sure 16% 19% 18% 12% 13% 16% 16% 20% 6% 18% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (113) (271) (448) (151) (683) (127) (116) (57) (177) (207) (365) (234)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republicans 44% 26% 44% 75% 34% 34% 60% 45% 43% 31% 52% 58%
Democrats 17% 34% 9% 5% 29% 16% 10% 18% 15% 19% 11% 24%
Neither 24% 21% 34% 11% 18% 30% 22% 23% 25% 28% 23% 13%
Not sure 16% 19% 14% 9% 18% 21% 9% 14% 17% 21% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (366) (314) (228) (246) (322) (341) (477) (5086) (378) (322) (130)
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36. Path to citizenship for illegal immigrants
Do you favor or oppose providing a way for illegal immigrants currently in the country to gain legal citizenship if they pass background checks, pay fines, and have

You

jobs?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Favor 43% 42% 52% 39% 40% 44% 43% 46% 39% 42% 47% 43% 41%
Oppose 43% 36% 34% 51% 49% 44% 39% 35% 51% 38% 42% 43% 46%
Not sure 14% 22% 14% 11% 11% 13% 18% 19% 10% 20% 11% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (117) (273) (457) (152) (693) (129) (118) (59) (181) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Favor 43% 59% 41% 26% 65% 50% 25% 42% 45% 46% 41% 48%
Oppose 43% 27% 48% 57% 24% 38% 59% 45% 40% 40% 45% 50%
Not sure 14% 13% 12% 17% 11% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (373) (320) (230) (249) (330) (345) (482) (517) (386) (326) (132)
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37. Gay Marriage

Do you favor or oppose allowing gays and lesbians to marry legally?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Favor 44% 50% 49% 42% 33% 48% 34% 45% 35% 44% 49% 37% 54%
Oppose 40% 35% 33% 45% 49% 37% 48% 41% 45% 39% 37% 47% 29%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 13% 19% 15% 18% 14% 20% 17% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (117) (273) (457) (152) (693) (129) (118) (59) (181) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Favor 44% 58% 43% 26% 76% 52% 19% 39% 50% 42% 48% 51%
Oppose 40% 29% 40% 60% 16% 30% 63% 45% 34% 40% 39% 33%
Not sure 16% 13% 17% 14% 8% 18% 18% 16% 16% 18% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (373) (320) (230) (249) (330) (345) (482) (517) (386) (326) (132)
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38. Importance of stance on women’s health issues

All other things being equal, how much of a factor is a candidate’s stand on women’s health issues in determining your vote?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The single most important
factor 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3% 15% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4%
One of several important
factors 58% 58% 64% 56% 53% 59% 55% 58% 57% 57% 58% 58% 59%
Not an important factor 37% 34% 32% 40% 43% 38% 30% 36% 41% 37% 38% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (115) (271) (456) (152) (691) (127) (117) (59) (181) (210) (367) (236)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The single most important
factor 5% 9% 3% 3% 9% 4% 4% 2% 8% 7% 4% 2%
One of several important
factors 58% 73% 51% 46% 78% 61% 43% 55% 61% 60% 56% 60%
Not an important factor 37% 18% 46% 50% 13% 35% 53% 43% 31% 33% 41% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (372) (319) (229) (248) (330) (344) (481) (513) (382) (325) (132)
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39. planb
Which of the following statements comes closest to your opinion about Plan B, a form of emergency contraception also known as the "morning after pill": (A) Plan B

should be available without a prescription to women of any age; (B) Plan B should be available without a prescription only to women older than age 15; (C) Plan B
should should only be available to women with a prescription; (D) Plan B should not be available to women under any circumstances

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 29% 28% 33% 29% 21% 31% 19% 30% 20% 36% 31% 19% 37%
B 32% 41% 32% 29% 22% 29% 44% 27% 39% 28% 25% 36% 34%
C 25% 15% 24% 25% 44% 25% 24% 23% 37% 22% 24% 31% 20%
D 14% 16% 11% 17% 12% 15% 13% 19% 4% 14% 19% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (115) (271) (453) (149) (684) (129) (117) (58) (177) (208) (365) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A 29% 33% 31% 19% 44% 33% 16% 27% 30% 23% 33% 36%
B 32% 37% 31% 25% 40% 32% 26% 31% 32% 36% 27% 30%
C 25% 20% 27% 35% 13% 22% 36% 28% 23% 26% 24% 24%
D 14% 9% 11% 21% 3% 13% 22% 14% 15% 15% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (988) (369) (817) (228) (248) (325) (342) (476) (512) (383) (322) (132)
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40. Discrimination against women in employment
How much employment discrimination is there against women today?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Alot 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 13% 25% 28% 5% 15% 13% 19% 17%
Some 49% 45% 59% 45% 44% 51% 53% 43% 30% 52% 55% 43% 50%
Not much 26% 27% 17% 28% 32% 27% 12% 20% 46% 25% 24% 26% 26%
None 9% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 19% 8% 8% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (117) (272) (457) (152) (693) (128) (118) (59) (181) (210) (369) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Alot 16% 27% 11% 6% 25% 17% 10% 7% 25% 19% 11% 12%
Some 49% 54% 48% 43% 57% 55% 39% 44% 53% 52% 51% 44%
Not much 26% 12% 32% 36% 16% 21% 36% 32% 19% 19% 32% 33%
None 9% 6% 9% 15% 2% 7% 16% 17% 2% 9% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (372) (320) (230) (249) (329) (345) (481) (517) (385) (326) (132)
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41. womensalary — Women are less likely than men to put themselves forward and take credit for the work they do.
On average, women who are working earn less than men, and make up a much smaller percentage of CEQO’s and high-level managers. Below are some possible
explanations for why this happens. For each statement, please tell us to what extent you agree that it is a cause for salary and career rank differences between men
and women. (A) A major cause of salary differences between men and women; (B) A minor cause of salary differences between men and women; (C) Not a cause
of salary differences between men and women
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 23% 19% 22% 26% 26% 23% 28% 23% 20% 24% 29% 21% 20%
B 42% 52% 45% 35% 36% 43% 38% 37% 45% 53% 34% 39% 48%
C 35% 29% 33% 38% 39% 34% 34% 40% 36% 23% 37% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (117) (272) (457) (152) (693) (128) (118) (59) (180) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
A 23% 26% 26% 18% 26% 26% 19% 19% 28% 26% 20% 24%
B 42% 43% 36% 49% 42% 41% 43% 41% 43% 38% 45% 42%
C 35% 31% 38% 33% 32% 33% 38% 41% 29% 35% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (372) (320) (230) (248) (330) (345) (481) (517) (386) (326) (132)
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42. womensalary — Women are less likely to choose careers that are high paying and lead to executive positions.
On average, women who are working earn less than men, and make up a much smaller percentage of CEQO’s and high-level managers. Below are some possible
explanations for why this happens. For each statement, please tell us to what extent you agree that it is a cause for salary and career rank differences between men
and women. (A) A major cause of salary differences between men and women; (B) A minor cause of salary differences between men and women; (C) Not a cause
of salary differences between men and women
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 27% 25% 24% 30% 30% 27% 24% 31% 29% 31% 26% 26% 27%
B 38% 45% 38% 34% 40% 40% 32% 40% 26% 43% 36% 37% 38%
C 35% 30% 39% 37% 30% 33% 45% 28% 45% 26% 38% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (272) (457) (151) (692) (128) (118) (59) (180) (210) (369) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
A 27% 20% 30% 33% 24% 23% 33% 27% 27% 28% 26% 27%
B 38% 40% 36% 42% 30% 43% 39% 39% 37% 37% 44% 39%
C 35% 40% 34% 25% 46% 34% 28% 34% 36% 36% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (371) (320) (230) (247) (330) (345) (480) (517) (386) (326) (132)

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 20-22, 2014 You
43. womensalary — Women are not taken seriously in the workforce after having children.
On average, women who are working earn less than men, and make up a much smaller percentage of CEQO’s and high-level managers. Below are some possible
explanations for why this happens. For each statement, please tell us to what extent you agree that it is a cause for salary and career rank differences between men
and women. (A) A major cause of salary differences between men and women; (B) A minor cause of salary differences between men and women; (C) Not a cause
of salary differences between men and women
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 35% 34% 32% 38% 35% 33% 47% 31% 35% 37% 36% 37% 29%
B 39% 43% 44% 34% 37% 40% 30% 47% 36% 40% 34% 38% 46%
C 26% 24% 24% 29% 28% 27% 23% 22% 29% 23% 30% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (117) (272) (457) (152) (693) (128) (118) (59) (180) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
A 35% 47% 31% 22% 49% 34% 27% 25% 44% 44% 26% 30%
B 39% 38% 37% 47% 34% 45% 37% 40% 38% 37% 47% 27%
C 26% 15% 33% 32% 17% 21% 36% 34% 18% 19% 28% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (372) (320) (230) (248) (330) (345) (481) (517) (386) (326) (132)
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44. womensalary — Assertive women are treated more negatively in the workplace than assertive men are.
On average, women who are working earn less than men, and make up a much smaller percentage of CEQO’s and high-level managers. Below are some possible
explanations for why this happens. For each statement, please tell us to what extent you agree that it is a cause for salary and career rank differences between men
and women. (A) A major cause of salary differences between men and women; (B) A minor cause of salary differences between men and women; (C) Not a cause
of salary differences between men and women
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 41% 42% 39% 37% 49% 37% 51% 57% 25% 45% 37% 40% 41%
B 34% 40% 32% 37% 22% 34% 29% 28% 48% 39% 37% 31% 32%
C 25% 18% 29% 27% 29% 28% 20% 16% 27% 15% 26% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (117) (272) (457) (152) (693) (128) (118) (59) (180) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
A 41% 54% 34% 24% 56% 45% 28% 30% 51% 48% 35% 23%
B 34% 28% 36% 42% 31% 34% 35% 36% 32% 31% 35% 42%
C 25% 17% 30% 34% 13% 21% 38% 34% 17% 21% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (372) (320) (230) (248) (330) (345) (481) (517) (386) (326) (132)
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45. Attitude on health care reform law
Do you think the health care reform law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West

Expanded 28% 28% 26% 30% 28% 27% 48% 13% 26% 34% 28% 26% 28%
Kept the same 17% 28% 23% 7% 9% 10% 31% 36% 15% 21% 17% 12% 22%
Repealed 42% 25% 37% 53% 53% 50% 11% 34% 45% 35% 42% 48% 38%
Not sure 13% 19% 14% 9% 10% 13% 10% 17% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (117) (273) (457) (152) (693) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (3870) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Expanded 28% 49% 23% 5% 57% 33% 8% 26% 30% 30% 29% 33%
Kept the same 17% 25% 11% 13% 21% 17% 14% 20% 13% 19% 12% 15%
Repealed 42% 12% 52% 75% 8% 34% 70% 45% 39% 39% 45% 44%
Not sure 13% 14% 14% 7% 14% 16% 9% 9% 17% 12% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (481) (518) (385) (327) (132)
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46. ACA - failure or success
From all that you know now, has the health care reform law been a complete success, a complete failure, or something in between?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A complete failure 25% 19% 24% 28% 29% 29% 6% 27% 19% 19% 25% 27% 27%
More of a failure than a
success 21% 14% 16% 26% 27% 23% 7% 17% 32% 18% 16% 25% 20%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 16% 16% 24% 13% 9% 15% 26% 16% 14% 19% 25% 13% 10%
More of a success than a
failure 23% 26% 19% 21% 27% 23% 26% 22% 17% 27% 21% 19% 27%
A complete success 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 15% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Too early to tell 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 3% 15% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 6% 14% 9% 3% 0% 6% 6% 9% 9% 11% 3% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (117) (273) (457) (152) (693) (129) (118) (59) (181) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A complete failure 25% 8% 28% 48% 4% 19% 43% 25% 25% 22% 25% 35%
More of a failure than a
success 21% 11% 24% 29% 9% 20% 28% 21% 21% 17% 26% 22%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 16% 20% 19% 11% 22% 21% 9% 18% 15% 21% 12% 4%
More of a success than a
failure 23% 39% 18% 5% 41% 29% 7% 23% 22% 25% 21% 31%
A complete success 3% 8% 0% 2% 8% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Too early to tell 5% 9% 4% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 2%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (372) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (481) (518) (386) (326) (132)
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47. Number of people with insurance
Do you think the number of people with health insurance has increased, remained the same, or decreased over the last 12 months?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Increased 43% 40% 46% 42% 45% 43% 57% 30% 41% 41% 50% 37% 49%
Remained the same 23% 22% 30% 18% 23% 23% 15% 35% 14% 27% 21% 23% 20%
Decreased 20% 18% 10% 28% 23% 21% 13% 18% 20% 10% 16% 25% 21%
Don’t know 14% 20% 15% 12% 10% 13% 15% 16% 26% 22% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (116) (273) (457) (152) (692) (129) (118) (59) (182) (209) (369) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Increased 43% 61% 38% 25% 61% 52% 25% 42% 44% 47% 37% 50%
Remained the same 23% 17% 23% 32% 14% 20% 31% 28% 18% 21% 30% 21%
Decreased 20% 9% 23% 33% 10% 13% 32% 18% 21% 18% 19% 25%
Don’t know 14% 13% 17% 10% 15% 15% 13% 12% 17% 14% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (873) (319) (230) (249) (329) (345) (482) (516) (386) (325) (132)
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48. Increased price

You

Do you think the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, has caused health insurance prices for most people to increase by more or less than they usually
do? (A) The law has caused health insurance prices for most people to increase more than they usually do; (B) The law has not had an effect on health insurance
prices for most people; (C) The law has caused health insurace prices for most people to increase less than they usually do; (D) Not sure

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
A 46% 30% 45% 51% 61% 55% 19% 35% 32% 38% 47% 51% 43%
B 19% 18% 21% 19% 15% 16% 36% 13% 20% 20% 27% 15% 15%
C 15% 19% 13% 13% 16% 14% 12% 20% 23% 20% 9% 13% 21%
D 20% 33% 21% 17% 9% 15% 33% 32% 24% 22% 18% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (115) (271) (456) (152) (691) (128) (116) (59) (182) (209) (367) (236)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A 46% 23% 53% 73% 12% 43% 70% 46% 46% 39% 52% 50%
B 19% 32% 14% 8% 32% 18% 12% 22% 16% 22% 18% 14%
C 15% 18% 16% 8% 27% 16% 6% 15% 14% 16% 11% 27%
D 20% 27% 18% 11% 29% 22% 12% 17% 24% 23% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (372) (318) (228) (247) (328) (345) (481) (513) (382) (325) (132)
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49. Seen GWTW

Have you ever seen the movie, Gone with the Wind

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West

Yes 58% 30% 47% 76% 82% 65% 49% 35% 58% 59% 57% 58% 60%
No 37% 62% 47% 23% 14% 31% 49% 55% 35% 37% 38% 37% 35%
Don’t remember 5% 8% 6% 1% 4% 4% 1% 11% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (274) (454) (152) (694) (127) (117) (59) (182) (209) (368) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 58% 57% 55% 66% 54% 59% 61% 53% 64% 59% 59% 70%
No 37% 38% 40% 30% 39% 40% 33% 42% 32% 37% 37% 30%
Don’t remember 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (370) (321) (230) (247) (330) (345) (482) (515) (384) (327) (132)
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50. Rate GWTW movie

How would you rate the movie?

Asked of those who have ever seen the movie

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
One of the best 17% 8% 10% 22% 34% 20% 6% 10% 24% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Very good 20% 4% 18% 24% 35% 25% 12% 7% 9% 17% 23% 18% 22%
Good 12% 7% 13% 17% 10% 12% 18% 12% 9% 11% 13% 12% 13%
Fair 7% 7% 6% 9% 3% 7% 7% 5% 10% 9% 3% 8% 6%
Not very good 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Poor 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
One of the worst 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Never seen the movie or
don’t remember seeing the
movie 42% 70% 53% 24% 18% 35% 51% 65% 42% 41% 43% 42% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (274) (454) (152) (694) (127) (117) (59) (182) (209) (368) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

One of the best 17% 14% 14% 29% 16% 13% 22% 14% 21% 15% 18% 21%
Very good 20% 15% 21% 26% 17% 21% 21% 19% 20% 22% 21% 20%
Good 12% 17% 10% 8% 16% 11% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 23%
Fair 7% 7% 8% 2% 4% 11% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Not very good 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Poor 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
One of the worst 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Never seen the movie or
don’t remember seeing the
movie 42% 43% 45% 34% 46% 41% 39% 47% 36% 41% 41% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (370) (321) (230) (247) (330) (345) (482) (515) (384) (327) (132)
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51. Read GWTW

Have you ever read the novel, Gone with the Wind

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West

Yes 20% 23% 14% 18% 29% 20% 15% 18% 31% 17% 14% 23% 23%
No 75% 69% 83% 78% 65% 75% 81% 79% 62% 79% 82% 71% 73%
Don’t remember 5% 8% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (117) (273) (457) (152) (694) (129) (117) (59) (182) (210) (370) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 20% 18% 18% 26% 22% 17% 21% 14% 26% 21% 17% 21%
No 75% 75% 79% 71% 69% 80% 74% 80% 71% 73% 80% 76%
Don’t remember 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (372) (321) (230) (248) (330) (346) (482) (517) (386) (326) (132)
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52. Seen these movies — The Wizard of Oz

Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 89% 79% 84% 97% 93% 94% 74% 7% 86% 82% 94% 90% 86%
No 8% 15% 12% 2% 6% 5% 22% 16% 3% 16% 6% 8% 6%
Don’t remember 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 7% 11% 1% 0% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (116) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (58) (182) (210) (370) (237)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 89% 86% 91% 89% 87% 89% 89% 87% 90% 89% 90% 91%
No 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 5%
Don’t remember 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (372) (321) (230) (249) (330) (345) (481) (518) (385) (327) (132)
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53. Seen these movies — Mr. Smith Goes to Washington
Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 41% 16% 22% 56% 76% 47% 28% 29% 26% 38% 43% 38% 44%
No 53% 75% 70% 40% 17% 47% 69% 59% 59% 60% 49% 56% 44%
Don’t remember 7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3% 12% 15% 2% 8% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 41% 34% 47% 42% 37% 37% 46% 41% 40% 36% 45% 45%
No 53% 58% 48% 53% 56% 55% 48% 51% 54% 55% 52% 40%
Don’t remember 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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54. Seen these movies — Goodby, Mr. Chips
Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 23% 6% 10% 33% 49% 27% 16% 10% 19% 25% 25% 20% 26%
No 68% 81% 82% 59% 41% 64% 75% 80% 64% 68% 65% 2% 60%
Don’t remember 10% 13% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 16% 7% 10% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (116) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (117) (59) (182) (210) (370) (237)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 23% 18% 29% 24% 19% 25% 24% 23% 23% 23% 23% 27%
No 68% 71% 66% 64% 70% 68% 65% 68% 67% 67% 70% 55%
Don’t remember 10% 11% 5% 12% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 9% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (372) (321) (230) (248) (330) (346) (482) (517) (385) (327) (132)
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55. Seen these movies — Love Affair
Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 11% 8% 9% 9% 22% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11%
No 7% 80% 84% 76% 58% 76% 81% 78% 76% 86% 2% 7% 73%
Don’t remember 13% 12% 7% 14% 20% 14% 9% 12% 11% 6% 17% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 11% 10% 11% 14% 9% 10% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10% 8%
No 7% 7% 79% 73% 78% 7% 75% 79% 74% 76% 79% 1%
Don’t remember 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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56. Seen these movies — Ninotchka
Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 2% 15% 11% 5% 7% 5%
No 84% 83% 90% 85% 73% 84% 85% 92% 69% 82% 82% 86% 84%
Don’t remember 9% 8% 4% 9% 19% 10% 6% 6% 16% 7% 12% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5%
No 84% 83% 85% 86% 78% 85% 87% 81% 87% 84% 86% 76%
Don’t remember 9% 11% 7% 7% 15% 7% 7% 12% 7% 9% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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57. Seen these movies — Of Mice and Men

Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 35% 33% 27% 40% 40% 38% 25% 31% 27% 37% 35% 32% 39%
No 57% 59% 67% 51% 47% 54% 70% 62% 54% 56% 58% 62% 47%
Don’t remember 8% 7% 5% 9% 13% 8% 5% 8% 19% 7% 8% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 35% 34% 39% 33% 40% 38% 29% 38% 32% 36% 34% 42%
No 57% 57% 53% 60% 51% 57% 61% 53% 60% 55% 61% 49%
Don’t remember 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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58. Seen these movies — Stagecoach
Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 28% 8% 13% 40% 61% 32% 18% 16% 33% 28% 30% 26% 33%
No 65% 83% 80% 54% 31% 61% 79% 79% 47% 67% 63% 68% 56%
Don’t remember 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 20% 5% 7% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 28% 20% 31% 36% 24% 23% 36% 33% 24% 28% 31% 29%
No 65% 1% 64% 59% 64% 71% 58% 60% 69% 64% 67% 58%
Don’t remember 7% 10% 5% 5% 12% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 2% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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59. Seen these movies — Wuthering Heights
Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 23% 7% 14% 31% 44% 27% 16% 13% 19% 26% 26% 18% 27%
No 68% 83% 79% 62% 38% 65% 74% 78% 61% 66% 67% 74% 60%
Don’t remember 9% 10% 7% 7% 18% 8% 9% 9% 20% 8% 8% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 23% 20% 25% 26% 23% 26% 21% 18% 28% 22% 24% 31%
No 68% 66% 69% 68% 67% 68% 68% 74% 62% 67% 2% 58%
Don’t remember 9% 14% 6% 6% 10% 6% 11% 8% 10% 11% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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60. Seen these movies — Dark Victory
Have you seen any of these other movies from 19397

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 10% 7% 6% 12% 18% 10% 16% 8% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10%
No 79% 83% 86% 78% 61% 79% 79% 86% 66% 79% 76% 82% 75%
Don’t remember 11% 10% 8% 10% 21% 12% 6% 6% 24% 9% 13% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 10% 11% 11% 9% 15% 8% 9% 10% 10% 14% 7% 8%
No 79% 7% 76% 82% 70% 83% 80% 76% 81% 75% 86% 73%
Don’t remember 11% 12% 12% 9% 15% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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61. Best Picture of 1939

Which one of the movies listed below do you think should have won the Academy Award for Best Picture in 19397

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
The Wizard of Oz 27% 36% 33% 25% 6% 28% 27% 25% 19% 31% 24% 27% 25%
Mr. Smith Goes to
Washington 4% 2% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7%
Goodby, Mr. Chips 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Love Affair 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Ninotchka 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Of Mice and Men 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 9% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Stagecoach 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Wuthering Heights 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Dark Victory 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Gone With the Wind 30% 16% 23% 34% 55% 33% 21% 25% 31% 27% 28% 33% 29%
Not sure 29% 30% 33% 29% 22% 27% 35% 36% 26% 28% 36% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (273) (455) (152) (691) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (369) (236)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
The Wizard of Oz 27% 32% 26% 24% 32% 27% 24% 27% 27% 30% 24% 27%
Mr. Smith Goes to
Washington 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Goodby, Mr. Chips 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Love Affair 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Ninotchka 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Of Mice and Men 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Stagecoach 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Wuthering Heights 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Dark Victory 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Gone With the Wind 30% 24% 28% 44% 25% 30% 34% 23% 37% 29% 33% 30%
Not sure 29% 32% 31% 20% 25% 34% 27% 32% 27% 27% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (372) (320) (229) (248) (329) (345) (480) (517) (386) (326) (132)
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62. Importance of issues
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The economy 95% 86% 95% 99% 100% 96% 96% 92% 95% 98% 96% 94% 93%
Immigration 82% 76% 78% 89% 85% 84% 76% 78% 83% 82% 82% 82% 84%
The environment 81% 83% 88% 81% 66% 79% 82% 88% 88% 83% 83% 81% 78%
Terrorism 88% 82% 82% 93% 98% 90% 78% 89% 89% 89% 91% 88% 85%
Gay rights 44% 56% 43% 43% 33% 45% 40% 51% 32% 50% 46% 43% 40%
Education 90% 88% 92% 90% 89% 90% 87% 93% 86% 91% 90% 91% 87%
Health care 93% 90% 92% 96% 97% 95% 90% 90% 87% 95% 96% 94% 88%
Social security 91% 80% 91% 95% 97% 90% 91% 97% 88% 87% 94% 90% 93%
The budget deficit 86% 7% 88% 87% 90% 87% 82% 88% 2% 90% 85% 86% 80%
The war in Afghanistan 74% 66% 70% 77% 88% 7% 57% 85% 60% 80% 77% 2% 70%
Taxes 93% 88% 93% 97% 94% 95% 92% 87% 91% 97% 96% 92% 89%
Medicare 85% 76% 84% 88% 97% 86% 81% 86% 88% 84% 89% 85% 84%
Abortion 68% 70% 70% 63% 68% 66% 66% 81% 62% 78% 70% 66% 60%
Foreign policy 83% 78% 74% 89% 92% 83% 7% 81% 92% 88% 78% 81% 87%
Totals (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The economy 95% 92% 98% 96% 93% 96% 96% 92% 98% 96% 94% 99%
Immigration 82% 5% 82% 93% 7% 78% 90% 80% 84% 76% 83% 92%
The environment 81% 91% 82% 62% 91% 93% 64% 76% 86% 86% 75% 80%
Terrorism 88% 85% 88% 94% 82% 85% 95% 86% 91% 89% 88% 92%
Gay rights 44% 56% 39% 33% 67% 44% 31% 42% 47% 45% 48% 29%
Education 90% 94% 86% 87% 92% 89% 90% 90% 90% 88% 89% 88%
Health care 93% 93% 91% 98% 92% 92% 95% 93% 94% 94% 93% 94%
Social security 91% 93% 88% 90% 90% 92% 91% 91% 91% 92% 90% 92%
The budget deficit 86% 78% 87% 92% 74% 86% 92% 84% 87% 85% 87% 87%
The war in Afghanistan 74% 69% 73% 86% 66% 69% 83% 73% 75% 73% 73% 73%
Taxes 93% 90% 94% 97% 92% 93% 95% 92% 95% 92% 96% 97%
Medicare 85% 87% 84% 84% 84% 88% 84% 84% 87% 88% 84% 83%
Abortion 68% 71% 62% 68% 74% 62% 69% 62% 73% 67% 70% 60%
Foreign policy 83% 80% 83% 90% 80% 78% 90% 85% 81% 80% 84% 90%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Totals (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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63. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
The economy 28% 29% 30% 29% 20% 28% 29% 25% 28% 34% 23% 32% 20%
Immigration 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 28% 5% 12% 6% 11%
The environment 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 10%
Terrorism 6% 3% 5% 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% 1% 5% 5% 5% 9%
Gay rights 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 7% 0% 5% 3% 1%
Education 8% 17% 9% 5% 4% 8% 8% 7% 12% 8% 6% 7% 15%
Health care 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 1% 9% 4% 9% 5%
Social security 16% 5% 14% 18% 31% 15% 21% 20% 8% 20% 20% 13% 14%
The budget deficit 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 8% 10% 2% 7% 9% 6%
The war in Afghanistan 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Taxes 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5%
Medicare 2% 0% 0% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 3% 1%
Abortion 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 0% 5% 2% 6% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (101) (264) (454) (151) (675) (121) (115) (59) (177) (207) (357) (229)
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Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
The economy 28% 23% 32% 31% 21% 29% 31% 33% 23% 24% 28% 40%
Immigration 8% 4% 12% 9% 7% 6% 11% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7%
The environment 4% 6% 4% 0% 11% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Terrorism 6% 4% 6% 8% 1% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 4% 4%
Gay rights 2% 5% 1% 0% 10% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Education 8% 12% 8% 6% 11% 9% 6% 7% 10% 10% 7% 7%
Health care 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7%
Social security 16% 22% 13% 9% 17% 19% 14% 10% 22% 22% 13% 12%
The budget deficit 7% 1% 6% 14% 2% 5% 11% 9% 5% 2% 13% 9%
The war in Afghanistan 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Taxes 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Medicare 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Abortion 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (970) (364) (309) (228) (243) (323) (338) (469) (501) (376) (318) (129)
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64. Respondents have a somewhat or very favorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Barack Obama 43% 54% 46% 37% 36% 33% 82% 59% 38% 51% 44% 37% 47%
Joe Biden 40% 47% 38% 38% 39% 35% 69% 45% 23% 44% 42% 37% 40%
John Boehner 22% 22% 13% 23% 36% 20% 26% 30% 22% 16% 19% 26% 24%
Mitch McConnell 19% 16% 12% 23% 30% 19% 27% 17% 16% 13% 18% 21% 24%
Harry Reid 22% 26% 19% 23% 19% 20% 34% 22% 20% 26% 24% 18% 25%
Nancy Pelosi 28% 26% 23% 32% 30% 27% 42% 24% 14% 37% 28% 21% 33%
John Kerry 36% 36% 33% 39% 38% 36% 51% 32% 22% 38% 41% 31% 40%
Totals (998) (116) (273) (457) (152) (694) (128) (118) (58) (181) (210) (369) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Barack Obama 43% 7% 31% 9% 78% 48% 19% 44% 42% 49% 33% 47%
Joe Biden 40% 70% 28% 14% 67% 46% 20% 40% 41% 43% 34% 45%
John Boehner 22% 12% 20% 45% 8% 12% 39% 21% 23% 21% 22% 22%
Mitch McConnell 19% 12% 18% 38% 13% 8% 33% 19% 20% 16% 18% 28%
Harry Reid 22% 37% 16% 10% 38% 23% 12% 23% 21% 21% 22% 20%
Nancy Pelosi 28% 43% 25% 11% 51% 29% 13% 25% 30% 29% 26% 29%
John Kerry 36% 59% 28% 15% 61% 40% 19% 32% 41% 38% 32% 42%
Totals (998) (3871) (321) (230) (248) (329) (346) (481) (517) (385) (327) (132)
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65. Respondents have a somewhat or very unfavorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Barack Obama 51% 37% 44% 60% 61% 60% 15% 35% 55% 42% 50% 57% 46%
Joe Biden 44% 26% 38% 54% 59% 50% 13% 38% 59% 42% 43% 47% 41%
John Boehner 49% 31% 49% 57% 59% 53% 41% 42% 39% 53% 57% 45% 46%
Mitch McConnell 40% 29% 36% 45% 53% 45% 27% 33% 35% 46% 44% 36% 40%
Harry Reid 44% 27% 34% 53% 68% 49% 21% 38% 52% 36% 46% 46% 45%
Nancy Pelosi 47% 33% 41% 54% 65% 53% 23% 40% 53% 37% 50% 54% 41%
John Kerry 42% 23% 36% 51% 57% 46% 21% 41% 42% 39% 42% 45% 37%
Totals (998) (116) (273) (457) (152) (694) (128) (118) (58) (181) (210) (369) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Barack Obama 51% 20% 60% 86% 18% 47% 74% 49% 52% 45% 59% 53%
Joe Biden 44% 15% 57% 73% 17% 37% 67% 46% 41% 41% 48% 51%
John Boehner 49% 58% 52% 34% 63% 51% 40% 59% 39% 44% 50% 66%
Mitch McConnell 40% 44% 45% 29% 47% 43% 34% 52% 29% 35% 41% 53%
Harry Reid 44% 24% 55% 62% 24% 36% 63% 52% 37% 34% 49% 66%
Nancy Pelosi 47% 27% 53% 74% 22% 41% 68% 53% 41% 41% 50% 64%
John Kerry 42% 17% 53% 66% 15% 35% 64% 50% 34% 37% 45% 51%
Totals (998) (371) (321) (230) (248) (329) (346) (481) (517) (385) (327) (132)
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66. Favorability of individuals — Rand Paul
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 9% 6% 15% 15% 13% 5% 13% 8% 8% 11% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 16% 18% 25% 34% 24% 12% 20% 32% 18% 25% 23% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 28% 11% 9% 21% 14% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 14% 21% 23% 23% 21% 20% 15% 17% 21% 25% 18% 19%
Don’t know 32% 46% 41% 23% 13% 29% 35% 41% 34% 31% 25% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (116) (266) (454) (150) (688) (125) (115) (58) (180) (207) (365) (234)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 11% 4% 10% 24% 2% 6% 22% 13% 10% 8% 12% 19%
Somewhat favorable 23% 12% 26% 36% 7% 19% 35% 25% 20% 15% 29% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 16% 11% 17% 17% 11% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 35% 18% 3% 39% 23% 7% 21% 19% 24% 11% 25%
Don’t know 32% 33% 29% 26% 35% 35% 25% 25% 38% 37% 32% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (367) (316) (229) (245) (325) (342) (477) (509) (379) (325) (130)
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67. Favorability of individuals — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 26% 21% 20% 28% 39% 27% 24% 30% 11% 23% 17% 30% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 18% 29% 14% 23% 18% 12% 32% 20% 27% 19% 20%
Very unfavorable 23% 18% 25% 20% 31% 24% 18% 26% 20% 27% 25% 20% 21%
Don’t know 25% 36% 32% 18% 11% 23% 35% 21% 34% 22% 27% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (113) (266) (453) (150) (686) (123) (115) (58) (180) (206) (363) (233)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 26% 23% 22% 39% 13% 21% 39% 27% 25% 20% 30% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 25% 18% 24% 22% 19% 24% 19% 22% 24% 23%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 23% 16% 33% 22% 18% 27% 19% 23% 17% 29%
Don’t know 25% 23% 26% 20% 26% 31% 17% 17% 32% 32% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (982) (364) (316) (228) (244) (323) (342) (473) (509) (375) (325) (128)
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68. Favorability of individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 2% 8% 14% 24% 14% 3% 4% 6% 8% 11% 11% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 14% 23% 25% 18% 22% 24% 27% 16% 18% 23% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 9% 18% 19% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 22% 18% 24% 23% 24% 23% 26% 19% 17% 23% 25% 20% 23%
Don’t know 31% 45% 38% 25% 10% 29% 32% 39% 41% 34% 27% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (116) (268) (452) (151) (689) (125) (114) (59) (180) (208) (363) (236)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 11% 2% 11% 29% 2% 5% 22% 11% 11% 8% 11% 20%
Somewhat favorable 20% 13% 23% 30% 12% 14% 32% 23% 18% 18% 19% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 18% 6% 14% 19% 13% 18% 12% 14% 17% 8%
Very unfavorable 22% 38% 19% 8% 43% 22% 10% 24% 21% 22% 19% 30%
Don’t know 31% 30% 29% 27% 30% 40% 23% 24% 38% 37% 34% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (987) (367) (318) (227) (245) (328) (340) (476) (511) (377) (325) (131)
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69. Favorability of individuals — Jeb Bush
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 7% 5% 8% 19% 10% 6% 6% 4% 3% 7% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 19% 23% 26% 33% 24% 19% 33% 25% 24% 22% 28% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 10% 18% 23% 21% 20% 15% 15% 17% 20% 18% 15% 23%
Very unfavorable 22% 21% 22% 25% 17% 21% 30% 18% 17% 22% 26% 20% 21%
Don’t know 26% 42% 32% 19% 11% 24% 30% 28% 36% 30% 27% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (114) (271) (451) (152) (687) (128) (116) (57) (180) (207) (366) (235)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 9% 3% 3% 27% 1% 5% 18% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 15% 32% 32% 11% 25% 33% 27% 22% 23% 22% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 22% 19% 12% 21% 20% 15% 20% 17% 18% 23% 16%
Very unfavorable 22% 35% 19% 7% 39% 20% 14% 24% 19% 23% 18% 25%
Don’t know 26% 24% 26% 22% 28% 31% 20% 21% 32% 29% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (364) (320) (228) (245) (328) (342) (476) (512) (379) (324) (131)

74



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 20-22, 2014 You
70. Favorability of individuals — Mike Huckabee
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 9% 5% 13% 21% 13% 6% 7% 7% 11% 8% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 15% 18% 26% 27% 21% 15% 23% 29% 17% 25% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 14% 18% 14% 15% 15% 6% 16% 18% 13% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 22% 22% 24% 19% 24% 22% 27% 18% 17% 25% 27% 18% 20%
Don’t know 32% 46% 40% 23% 14% 28% 36% 46% 32% 29% 26% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (116) (271) (452) (150) (686) (128) (117) (58) (180) (208) (365) (236)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 11% 2% 10% 30% 1% 4% 24% 13% 9% 7% 14% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 12% 24% 31% 10% 19% 31% 23% 19% 18% 21% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 19% 16% 6% 16% 16% 11% 15% 13% 14% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 22% 35% 18% 8% 40% 22% 11% 24% 20% 22% 19% 23%
Don’t know 32% 31% 31% 25% 32% 40% 23% 25% 38% 40% 31% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (368) (319) (226) (247) (326) (341) (478) (511) (380) (323) (132)
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71. Favorability of individuals — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 3% 5% 10% 22% 11% 4% 3% 5% 6% 8% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 16% 22% 25% 19% 17% 27% 37% 16% 17% 25% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 15% 12% 13% 10% 10% 8% 17% 16% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 21% 20% 22% 19% 24% 19% 25% 26% 20% 22% 20% 21% 20%
Don’t know 38% 45% 48% 34% 17% 38% 43% 33% 29% 39% 38% 38% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (113) (269) (452) (151) (688) (125) (116) (56) (180) (207) (364) (234)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 9% 1% 7% 27% 1% 2% 20% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 12% 25% 31% 11% 14% 34% 22% 20% 17% 22% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 17% 6% 11% 15% 9% 14% 9% 14% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 21% 34% 18% 7% 36% 25% 8% 26% 16% 19% 18% 25%
Don’t know 38% 41% 33% 30% 41% 44% 30% 28% 47% 44% 37% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (366) (317) (227) (243) (326) (341) (473) (512) (379) (322) (132)
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72. Favorability of individuals — Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 26% 32% 22% 28% 21% 21% 48% 35% 12% 26% 29% 23% 29%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 29% 24% 17% 24% 33% 23% 29% 32% 25% 25% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 5% 12% 10% 13% 11% 5% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 30% 18% 22% 36% 48% 36% 7% 20% 35% 22% 31% 32% 30%
Don’t know 9% 16% 15% 2% 0% 7% 8% 14% 15% 9% 6% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (113) (268) (453) (149) (686) (125) (114) (58) (180) (208) (363) (232)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 26% 50% 15% 7% 46% 29% 12% 27% 25% 30% 23% 33%
Somewhat favorable 26% 35% 24% 17% 36% 31% 15% 24% 27% 31% 21% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 14% 10% 4% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 30% 3% 34% 62% 5% 16% 58% 34% 26% 22% 33% 41%
Don’t know 9% 6% 12% 3% 10% 11% 5% 6% 11% 9% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (983) (364) (318) (227) (243) (329) (339) (472) (511) (374) (324) (132)
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73. Favorability of individuals — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 18% 9% 14% 18% 14% 22% 5% 14% 19% 16% 10% 16%
Somewhat favorable 15% 11% 13% 18% 17% 14% 20% 13% 13% 16% 17% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 10% 10% 16% 9% 10% 12% 13% 11% 7% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 16% 9% 11% 22% 24% 19% 7% 19% 8% 14% 14% 17% 21%
Don’t know 44% 56% 57% 36% 25% 43% 42% 51% 52% 40% 47% 49% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (113) (268) (455) (148) (687) (126) (114) (57) (180) (206) (364) (234)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 14% 24% 11% 6% 28% 15% 6% 13% 15% 13% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 15% 20% 14% 10% 16% 16% 14% 16% 13% 14% 15% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 10% 7% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 16% 4% 20% 31% 3% 8% 33% 23% 10% 10% 18% 33%
Don’t know 44% 43% 43% 42% 46% 50% 37% 36% 53% 51% 45% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (984) (365) (318) (227) (245) (326) (340) (473) (511) (377) (324) (130)
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74. Favorability of individuals — Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 8% 5% 17% 19% 13% 6% 18% 6% 8% 10% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 15% 18% 26% 19% 17% 17% 24% 16% 19% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 13% 7% 9% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 23% 21% 24% 23% 24% 23% 27% 17% 24% 24% 28% 18% 25%
Don’t know 37% 44% 48% 33% 15% 36% 41% 40% 33% 45% 34% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (113) (270) (452) (150) (687) (126) (115) (57) (179) (207) (366) (233)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 12% 3% 11% 27% 2% 4% 25% 13% 11% 8% 12% 22%
Somewhat favorable 19% 10% 23% 30% 8% 11% 32% 22% 15% 13% 21% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 11% 7% 13% 8% 8% 10% 9% 13% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 23% 38% 21% 5% 39% 30% 7% 26% 20% 22% 20% 30%
Don’t know 37% 38% 34% 31% 37% 46% 28% 29% 45% 43% 39% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (365) (318) (227) (246) (325) (341) (475) (510) (377) (324) (130)
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75. Favorability of individuals — Scott Walker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 9% 5% 14% 26% 14% 3% 13% 8% 11% 10% 11% 18%
Somewhat favorable 14% 12% 11% 16% 16% 14% 14% 18% 4% 9% 18% 13% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 16% 10% 21% 17% 11% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 15% 13% 15% 15% 18% 16% 16% 7% 13% 17% 23% 9% 15%
Don’t know 48% 55% 58% 44% 28% 46% 51% 52% 53% 47% 38% 57% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (113) (267) (453) (150) (686) (125) (117) (55) (180) (208) (363) (232)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 12% 3% 12% 28% 2% 3% 27% 15% 9% 7% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 14% 7% 16% 21% 6% 11% 20% 14% 13% 11% 16% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 15% 4% 14% 13% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 16%
Very unfavorable 15% 24% 14% 5% 29% 18% 4% 17% 12% 15% 13% 16%
Don’t know 48% 52% 44% 43% 50% 56% 40% 40% 56% 55% 45% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (363) (317) (229) (243) (326) (342) (473) (510) (375) (324) (131)
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76. Favorability of individuals — Brian Schweitzer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Very favorable 3% 8% 3% 0% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 9% 8% 10% 8% 13% 14% 14% 13% 8% 8% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 6% 12% 11% 8% 13% 10% 7% 10% 12% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Don’t know 2% 68% 74% 74% 71% 76% 61% 63% 67% 68% 2% 75% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (114) (269) (451) (151) (685) (126) (117) (57) (179) (208) (364) (234)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 12% 6% 13% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 6% 4% 10%
Don’t know 2% 66% 74% 75% 70% 73% 73% 65% 78% 68% 79% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (367) (315) (227) (244) (327) (340) (474) (511) (380) (322) (131)
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77. Favorability of individuals — Rick Perry
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 4% 7% 14% 19% 11% 6% 13% 6% 7% 6% 11% 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 15% 15% 22% 32% 20% 20% 18% 18% 19% 22% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 11% 15% 7% 16% 12% 14% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 24% 26% 25% 25% 30% 24% 25% 31% 28% 24% 22%
Don’t know 32% 41% 44% 25% 16% 32% 29% 38% 35% 31% 31% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (114) (270) (456) (150) (690) (126) (116) (58) (181) (208) (367) (234)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 10% 3% 9% 25% 5% 3% 21% 11% 10% 7% 10% 23%
Somewhat favorable 20% 10% 23% 32% 5% 14% 34% 23% 17% 16% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 10% 6% 12% 12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 26% 41% 28% 4% 42% 34% 9% 28% 24% 25% 24% 28%
Don’t know 32% 30% 29% 32% 36% 38% 24% 23% 41% 40% 31% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (365) (319) (230) (245) (328) (343) (477) (513) (381) (325) (131)
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78. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Strongly approve 14% 18% 10% 14% 15% 9% 41% 10% 13% 8% 16% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 29% 35% 37% 22% 23% 23% 43% 43% 37% 41% 26% 25% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 21% 13% 18% 5% 18% 4% 18% 14% 18% 13% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 19% 34% 45% 57% 47% 9% 22% 36% 27% 41% 42% 35%
Not sure 4% 7% 6% 1% 0% 3% 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly approve 14% 30% 5% 4% 29% 8% 10% 13% 15% 18% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 29% 47% 26% 3% 52% 36% 10% 30% 29% 30% 26% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 15% 9% 21% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 6% 48% 74% 7% 30% 64% 37% 38% 31% 46% 43%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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79. Obama approval on issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The economy 36% 39% 39% 34% 34% 30% 64% 39% 36% 36% 40% 32% 41%
Immigration 31% 37% 33% 28% 21% 27% 51% 27% 32% 31% 37% 27% 30%
The environment 39% 46% 38% 38% 30% 33% 54% 51% 44% 34% 43% 36% 44%
Terrorism 41% 49% 38% 37% 41% 36% 66% 41% 36% 43% 42% 36% 47%
Gay rights 38% 45% 39% 37% 25% 38% 50% 30% 26% 34% 40% 34% 45%
Education 40% 48% 42% 35% 36% 32% 69% 50% 48% 37% 46% 36% 45%
Health care 38% 40% 38% 37% 34% 32% 66% 38% 34% 36% 43% 33% 42%
Social security 35% 36% 34% 35% 32% 28% 66% 36% 33% 33% 38% 31% 38%
The war in Afghanistan 35% 43% 33% 33% 30% 32% 58% 29% 28% 34% 41% 31% 34%
The budget deficit 33% 38% 34% 30% 30% 27% 59% 36% 32% 36% 35% 29% 35%
Taxes 35% 38% 35% 36% 29% 29% 66% 36% 31% 30% 44% 30% 42%
Medicare 35% 37% 36% 35% 32% 28% 67% 36% 36% 35% 38% 30% 41%
Abortion 34% 38% 36% 33% 27% 29% 54% 39% 36% 32% 35% 29% 43%
Foreign policy 34% 40% 33% 33% 31% 29% 57% 37% 33% 35% 35% 31% 39%
Totals (996) (116) (272) (457) (151) (692) (127) (118) (59) (181) (210) (367) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The economy 36% 66% 26% 12% 70% 37% 17% 38% 35% 40% 30% 50%
Immigration 31% 53% 24% 12% 56% 33% 14% 34% 27% 35% 26% 34%
The environment 39% 66% 29% 15% 61% 45% 20% 41% 36% 38% 36% 53%
Terrorism 41% 68% 31% 20% 67% 44% 23% 47% 35% 45% 36% 47%
Gay rights 38% 60% 32% 18% 67% 43% 16% 39% 37% 36% 37% 53%
Education 40% 66% 32% 18% 65% 46% 21% 43% 38% 47% 33% 42%
Health care 38% 67% 26% 11% 71% 40% 17% 38% 37% 42% 33% 45%
Social security 35% 60% 25% 15% 56% 39% 18% 38% 31% 37% 31% 44%
The war in Afghanistan 35% 57% 27% 16% 60% 36% 18% 40% 30% 37% 32% 38%
The budget deficit 33% 58% 23% 13% 63% 32% 16% 35% 30% 37% 26% 39%
Taxes 35% 62% 28% 12% 62% 38% 18% 37% 33% 40% 32% 44%
Medicare 35% 63% 25% 10% 65% 36% 17% 38% 32% 40% 30% 38%
Abortion 34% 58% 25% 15% 61% 37% 16% 37% 31% 32% 35% 47%
Foreign policy 34% 59% 26% 13% 56% 37% 19% 38% 30% 3% 31% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Totals (996) (369) (321) (230) (246) (329) (346) (478) (518) (385) (327) (132)
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80. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly approve 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Somewhat approve 8% 12% 5% 8% 5% 6% 13% 9% 15% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 14% 23% 11% 13% 14% 17% 25% 12% 21% 12% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 27% 17% 30% 32% 24% 29% 19% 26% 25% 23% 22% 31% 28%
Strongly disapprove 40% 36% 31% 41% 56% 42% 42% 27% 32% 34% 49% 38% 36%
Not sure 10% 20% 10% 6% 2% 9% 8% 13% 16% 12% 9% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (117) (272) (457) (151) (693) (128) (117) (59) (181) (209) (370) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly approve 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat approve 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 4% 11% 10% 5% 7% 6% 12%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 12% 18% 14% 12% 12% 20% 16% 15% 18% 13% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 27% 27% 23% 34% 22% 28% 29% 22% 32% 29% 24% 31%
Strongly disapprove 40% 40% 43% 35% 42% 44% 34% 44% 35% 33% 45% 44%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 5% 15% 12% 4% 7% 12% 12% 11% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (3872) (320) (230) (248) (328) (346) (481) (516) (385) (327) (132)
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81. Respondent’s ideology

In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 6% 7% 8% 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 10% 8% 3% 4% 11%
Liberal 18% 29% 18% 14% 10% 16% 22% 18% 26% 14% 22% 17% 17%
Moderate 36% 35% 41% 35% 31% 37% 33% 35% 34% 43% 41% 32% 33%
Conservative 30% 19% 24% 36% 46% 33% 23% 34% 17% 25% 26% 36% 29%
Very conservative 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very liberal 6% 11% 2% 0% 24% 0% 0% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9%
Liberal 18% 35% 12% 2% 76% 0% 0% 16% 20% 22% 9% 20%
Moderate 36% 36% 51% 12% 0% 100% 0% 32% 40% 38% 39% 34%
Conservative 30% 11% 26% 69% 0% 0% 77% 32% 29% 24% 36% 28%
Very conservative 9% 6% 8% 17% 0% 0% 23% 12% 6% 9% 9% 9%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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82. Perceived Obama ideology

Would you say Barack Obama is...

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 35% 16% 29% 44% 50% 41% 18% 26% 21% 25% 41% 39% 28%
Liberal 19% 28% 15% 16% 15% 18% 14% 20% 27% 18% 22% 15% 21%
Moderate 24% 26% 28% 22% 17% 21% 36% 27% 17% 34% 19% 20% 27%
Conservative 6% 10% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 3% 9% 6%
Very conservative 3% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 9% 5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 14% 13% 20% 11% 13% 13% 16% 16% 20% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (117) (273) (452) (152) (690) (128) (117) (59) (180) (208) (369) (237)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 35% 9% 41% 67% 7% 24% 61% 37% 33% 27% 42% 42%
Liberal 19% 29% 16% 9% 35% 21% 7% 18% 19% 18% 15% 28%
Moderate 24% 38% 22% 5% 42% 31% 6% 26% 22% 26% 23% 21%
Conservative 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 1%
Very conservative 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Not sure 14% 12% 14% 9% 5% 17% 15% 11% 17% 17% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (370) (321) (228) (246) (329) (344) (481) (513) (382) (325) (132)
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83. Perceived Obama sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Says what he believes 38% 45% 36% 39% 31% 31% 67% 50% 27% 41% 41% 34% 39%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 51% 44% 50% 52% 61% 58% 26% 36% 56% 48% 48% 56% 46%
Not sure 11% 11% 14% 10% 8% 11% 6% 15% 17% 10% 11% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (115) (273) (456) (152) (692) (129) (117) (58) (181) (210) (369) (236)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Says what he believes 38% 64% 27% 13% 58% 40% 24% 40% 37% 42% 33% 40%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 51% 24% 61% 83% 25% 49% 69% 51% 51% 49% 55% 53%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 4% 17% 11% 6% 9% 12% 10% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (371) (321) (229) (249) (329) (344) (478) (518) (384) (327) (132)
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84. Obama likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Like a lot 30% 40% 25% 28% 32% 22% 73% 28% 26% 30% 28% 30% 34%
Like somewhat 28% 28% 38% 28% 11% 26% 19% 42% 38% 35% 32% 24% 26%
Dislike 33% 23% 27% 35% 51% 41% 4% 21% 30% 22% 32% 38% 31%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11% 3% 9% 6% 14% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (116) (273) (456) (151) (693) (127) (118) (58) (180) (210) (368) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Like a lot 30% 60% 16% 8% 56% 30% 16% 29% 31% 37% 24% 28%
Like somewhat 28% 28% 33% 19% 32% 32% 22% 32% 24% 28% 25% 30%
Dislike 33% 8% 39% 64% 7% 29% 51% 32% 34% 26% 43% 39%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 9% 5% 8% 11% 7% 11% 10% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (371) (320) (229) (247) (329) (345) (480) (516) (384) (327) (132)
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85. Which of these words to describe Barack Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Arrogant 39% 22% 32% 47% 56% 47% 8% 31% 32% 29% 42% 43% 34%
Bold 24% 33% 26% 20% 14% 20% 44% 25% 12% 18% 25% 24% 27%
Effective 18% 24% 15% 16% 16% 12% 49% 18% 9% 12% 22% 19% 17%
Exciting 11% 18% 8% 10% 10% 8% 26% 12% 13% 5% 14% 12% 14%
Experienced 14% 12% 16% 15% 12% 10% 35% 16% 5% 9% 18% 15% 12%
Honest 25% 32% 20% 26% 25% 20% 50% 34% 9% 25% 24% 22% 35%
Hypocritical 40% 26% 34% 48% 52% 48% 11% 28% 42% 34% 40% 45% 35%
Inspiring 27% 35% 27% 26% 16% 18% 64% 36% 22% 27% 23% 24% 36%
Intelligent 46% 45% 47% 48% 45% 40% 73% 56% 44% 48% 45% 42% 56%
Partisan 22% 16% 15% 24% 40% 23% 19% 17% 23% 18% 16% 26% 23%
Patriotic 24% 27% 21% 22% 28% 21% 36% 24% 27% 25% 25% 19% 31%
Religious 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 28% 16% 4% 14% 16% 8% 9%
Sincere 27% 30% 18% 33% 23% 22% 50% 29% 14% 31% 27% 23% 28%
Steady 25% 23% 25% 27% 20% 21% 51% 22% 13% 33% 30% 19% 22%
Strong 28% 36% 26% 26% 24% 18% 62% 40% 34% 22% 25% 27% 37%

Totals (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
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Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Arrogant 39% 7% 47% 75% 5% 33% 64% 38% 39% 31% 45% 46%
Bold 24% 34% 17% 17% 38% 24% 15% 21% 27% 27% 20% 29%
Effective 18% 32% 10% 8% 31% 17% 11% 18% 18% 22% 13% 20%
Exciting 11% 23% 5% 4% 24% 9% 5% 12% 10% 11% 9% 15%
Experienced 14% 24% 10% 3% 21% 15% 8% 14% 14% 19% 13% 7%
Honest 25% 48% 16% 4% 45% 28% 11% 23% 28% 27% 23% 30%
Hypocritical 40% 10% 51% 70% 6% 33% 66% 41% 39% 31% 51% 42%
Inspiring 27% 50% 16% 5% 52% 27% 11% 24% 29% 26% 23% 32%
Intelligent 46% 2% 36% 21% 73% 52% 27% 44% 49% 49% 39% 54%
Partisan 22% 9% 25% 42% 8% 15% 37% 29% 16% 15% 23% 35%
Patriotic 24% 36% 21% 9% 38% 31% 9% 23% 25% 27% 21% 28%
Religious 11% 17% 9% 5% 13% 14% 7% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10%
Sincere 27% 44% 20% 7% 43% 32% 12% 23% 30% 23% 27% 40%
Steady 25% 42% 19% 5% 39% 32% 9% 24% 25% 29% 22% 25%
Strong 28% 50% 16% 7% 49% 28% 15% 24% 31% 35% 20% 28%

Totals (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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86. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Getting better 22% 23% 20% 22% 20% 19% 35% 17% 23% 20% 22% 20% 26%
About the same 40% 42% 44% 37% 37% 41% 38% 45% 28% 37% 45% 39% 39%
Getting worse 33% 21% 31% 40% 42% 37% 16% 30% 39% 35% 30% 37% 30%
Not sure 5% 15% 4% 1% 0% 3% 11% 8% 11% 8% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (116) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (117) (59) (182) (210) (369) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Getting better 22% 36% 17% 7% 36% 25% 10% 22% 21% 21% 22% 23%
About the same 40% 48% 39% 32% 46% 44% 33% 42% 38% 42% 41% 38%
Getting worse 33% 12% 39% 57% 10% 27% 54% 34% 33% 34% 31% 39%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (372) (321) (230) (249) (330) (345) (482) (517) (386) (327) (132)
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87. Job availability in six months
Six months from now, do you think there will be...

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
More jobs 18% 26% 12% 16% 21% 15% 41% 12% 11% 20% 19% 17% 17%
The same amount of jobs 47% 39% 53% 49% 40% 51% 25% 47% 42% 44% 53% 42% 50%
Fewer jobs 24% 19% 21% 30% 26% 25% 18% 26% 27% 26% 17% 29% 22%
Not sure 11% 15% 14% 5% 13% 9% 16% 15% 19% 10% 10% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (117) (272) (457) (152) (693) (129) (118) (58) (181) (210) (370) (237)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

More jobs 18% 29% 15% 8% 27% 21% 10% 18% 17% 20% 17% 20%
The same amount of jobs 47% 44% 47% 50% 49% 51% 41% 49% 44% 41% 52% 60%
Fewer jobs 24% 12% 29% 35% 10% 16% 40% 24% 25% 26% 22% 20%
Not sure 11% 15% 10% 7% 14% 12% 9% 8% 14% 12% 8% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (372) (321) (230) (248) (330) (346) (481) (517) (386) (326) (132)
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88. milstat
We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your

parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Military Household - | am 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Military Household - Family 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 5% 11% 10% 9% 4% 5% 10% 7%
Military Household - | served
previously 12% 3% 3% 16% 35% 13% 8% 10% 17% 9% 10% 14% 15%
Military Household - Family
served previously 32% 17% 18% 45% 50% 36% 27% 12% 33% 27% 36% 31% 32%
Military Household - None 55% 71% 2% 43% 29% 51% 58% 75% 55% 59% 57% 53% 54%
Totals (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Military Household - | am 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Military Household - Family 7% 5% 7% 10% 3% 6% 11% 8% 6% 7% 7% 10%
Military Household - | served
previously 12% 6% 17% 14% 7% 8% 19% 22% 3% 11% 14% 16%
Military Household - Family
served previously 32% 26% 34% 35% 22% 31% 38% 27% 36% 27% 38% 35%
Military Household - None 55% 66% 51% 47% 71% 58% 43% 55% 56% 58% 50% 49%

Totals (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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89. Support for Tea Party movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly support 11% 4% 5% 14% 21% 13% 3% 8% 7% 7% 12% 10% 14%
Somewhat support 19% 21% 13% 22% 23% 19% 17% 16% 35% 22% 15% 20% 20%
Neither support, nor oppose 20% 22% 29% 16% 11% 19% 24% 26% 19% 18% 22% 25% 11%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 15% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 25% 20% 24% 26% 30% 25% 35% 15% 13% 28% 29% 20% 26%
Not sure 18% 25% 21% 16% 5% 18% 15% 20% 19% 21% 15% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly support 11% 1% 13% 23% 1% 2% 25% 14% 8% 5% 12% 20%
Somewhat support 19% 12% 18% 35% 12% 12% 31% 21% 17% 19% 17% 22%
Neither support, nor oppose 20% 15% 23% 23% 17% 19% 23% 21% 19% 23% 25% 9%
Somewhat oppose 7% 12% 6% 2% 11% 11% 2% 7% 8% 6% 8% 12%
Strongly oppose 25% 45% 22% 2% 52% 28% 5% 24% 25% 24% 21% 28%
Not sure 18% 15% 18% 16% 8% 28% 14% 13% 23% 22% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (873) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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90. Party ID
Party Identification
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Dem 40% 51% 41% 36% 31% 29% 71% 64% 43% 37% 39% 38% 47%
Ind 37% 32% 36% 41% 37% 42% 17% 22% 47% 46% 44% 32% 30%
Rep 23% 17% 23% 23% 32% 28% 12% 15% 10% 18% 17% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (924) (98) (241) (435) (150) (651) (122) (100) (51) (165) (194) (346) (219)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Dem 40% 100% 0% 0% 76% 40% 17% 38% 42% 47% 29% 39%
Ind 37% 0% 100% 0% 22% 52% 32% 38% 36% 34% 44% 34%
Rep 23% 0% 0% 100% 2% 8% 51% 24% 23% 19% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (924) (373) (321) (230) (245) (314) (333) (451) (473) (349) (313) (127)
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91. Voter Registration Status
Are you registered to vote?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 68% 60% 56% 77% 86% 70% 75% 58% 60% 64% 71% 69% 69%
No 29% 39% 42% 18% 14% 27% 22% 40% 40% 34% 22% 31% 28%
Don’t know 3% 0% 2% 6% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 7% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (117) (274) (457) (152) (694) (129) (118) (59) (182) (210) (370) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 68% 69% 62% 84% 63% 65% 76% 71% 66% 61% 7% 84%
No 29% 30% 33% 16% 33% 31% 24% 27% 31% 36% 21% 14%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 0% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (373) (321) (230) (249) (330) (346) (482) (518) (386) (327) (132)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

September 20-22, 2014

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, political interest, minor party
identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from
the 2008 Pew Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-placement on an
ideology scale. The weights range from 0 to 4.3, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 1.12.

1000

+ 4.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You
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